No.F.16(3)-DHE/RTI/2006(L-1)/4234(16) Government of Tripura Education (Higher) Department (RTI Cell)

Dated, Agartala, the 13-03-/2019.

## NOTIFICATION.

In pursuance of the provisions under section 4(1) of the Right to Information Act 2005, Saju Vaheed A, IAS, Director of Higher Education is hereby designated as the Public Authority in respect of the Education (Higher) Department.

Full address of Saju Vaheed A, IAS, is given below:-

Saju Vaheed A, IAS, Director of Higher Education Tel No-(0381) 2324689

This will take immediate effect.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura.

Copy to:-

1. The Additional Chief Secretary to His Excellency the Governor, Tripura.

2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura.

3. The PS/PA to all Hon'ble Ministers, Tripura.

4. All Principal Secretaries, Tripura.

5. All Secretaries, Tripura.

6. All Principal/Principal-in-Charge of the Education Department (Higher) for information.

Nodal Officer, IT, Directorate of Higher Education with request to please arrange to publish the same in the official website of the Higher Education Department.

Copy also forwarded to:-

The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Gorkhabasti,

Pt. Nehru Complex, Agartala Tripura.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura.